

Watermelon Slices: Corn Syrup, Sugar Gelatine, Humectant, Glycerol, Modified Corn Starch, Gelling agent, Pectins, Artificial and Natural Flavors, Artificial Colors: yellow 5, Red 40 & Blue 1, Titanium Dioxide.

Apple belt Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, Corn starch, Invert sugar syrup, **WHEAT** starch (Contains Gluten), Acids: Malic acid, Citric acid;, **WHEAT** flour, Palm fat, Humectant: Glycerol; Flavourings; Acidity regulator: Potassium citrates; Emulsifier: E471; Salt, Colours:, E100, E133. **Fizzy peaches:**For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.sugar, glucose syrup, gelatin, acidifier: citric acid, fumaric acid; fruit and plant concentrates: safflower, elderberry, blackcurrant, orange, lemon, mango, passion fruit, chokeberry, grape; elderberry extract, flavour **Octopus** glucose syrup, sugar, gelatine, water; humectant: glycerol; acids: citric acid; gelling agent: pectins; flavourings; fruit and vegetable concentrates: lemon, safflower, radish, carrot, blackcurrant; colours: E129, E133.E102 **Volcanoes** glucose syrup, sugar, gelatine, corn starch; humectant: glycerol; acids: citric acid, malic acid; gelling agent: pectins; flavourings; fruit and vegetable concentrates: radish, apple, pumpkin, tomato, blackcurrant, carrot, colours: E100, E120, E133. **XXL Rocketz** Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, Invert sugar syrup, **Wheat** flour (Contains **Gluten**), Cornstarch, Palm fat, Acids: Malic acid, Citric acid, Tartaric acid; Humectant: Glycerol; Potato starch, Gelatine, Emulsifier: E471; flavourings, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates: Carrot, Blackcurrant; Colours: E100, E120, E133, E171 **Pina Colada** Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, Gelatine, Humectant (Glycerol), Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Gelling Agent (Pectins), Flavourings, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrates), Colours (E100, E133, E171). **Fizzy Dummies** Sugar, Glucose Syrup*, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E129, E133, E102, E110). **Blue Raspberries** Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Modified Potato Starch, Modified Tapioca Starch, Acids: Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Citrates, Flavourings: Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates: Safflower, Lemon, Colours : E100, E133.